
JULY 2024

Independence Day/Holiday	 July 4-5 
Summer School Ends (grades P-8)	 Thursday, July 18

Summer School Ends (grades 9-12)	 Friday, July 26

AUGUST 2024

Summer Camp Ends	 Friday, August 2

New International Student Orientation (grades K–12)	          

August 5 – 9

New Student Orientation Half Day	 Monday, August 12

First Day of School	 Tuesday, August 13

Middle School Dance	 Friday, August 30

SEPTEMBER 2024

Labor Day	 Monday, September 2
Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, September 4

Special Persons Day (ECE grades)          Friday, September 6 
Back to School Night (grades P-5)     Tuesday, September 10

Back to School Night (grades 6-8)    Thursday, September 12 

Back to School Night (grades 9-12)  Thursday, September 26

OCTOBER 2024

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, October 2

Fairmont College Fair	 TBD

PSAT (grade 9, optional SAT grade 12)                                     TBD

PSAT (grades 10-11)                                                             TBD 

Parent/Teacher Conferences	 Friday, October 11
First Quarter Ends	 Friday, October 11

Red Ribbon Week	 October 28 - November 1

Halloween	 Thursday, October 31

NOVEMBER 2024

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, November 6

Veteran’s Day	 Monday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Break	 November 25 – 29

DECEMBER 2024

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, December 4

Finals (grades 9–12)	 December 16 – 20

Short Friday	 Friday, December 20

Second Quarter/First Semester Ends      Friday, December 20

Winter Break	 December 23 – January 10

JANUARY 2025

Winter Camp (grades K-8)	 January 6 - 10

New Spring International Orientation	 January 6 – 10 

School Resumes (grades P–12)	 Monday, January 13

Martin Luther King Jr. Day	 Monday, January 20

FEBRUARY 2025

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, February 5

Presidents’ Day	 Monday, February 17

MARCH 2025

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, March 5

Open House (grades P-8)	 Thursday, March 13

Third Quarter Ends (grades P–12)	 Friday, March 14

Third Quarter Ends (grades P-8 No School)	 Friday, March 14

APRIL 2025

Spring Break 	 March 31 - April 4
School Resumes (grades P–12)	 Monday, April 7

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, April 9

Week of the Young Child	 April 7 - 11

MAY 2025

Faculty and Staff Appreciation Week	 May 5-9

AP Testing (grades 9–12)	 May 5 – 16

Short Wednesday	 Wednesday, May 7

Senior Finals (12th grade)	 May 13 - 15

SJC Graduation (12th grade)	 Wednesday, May 21

Prep Graduation (12th grade)	 Thursday, May 22 

Memorial Day	 Monday, May 26
8th Grade Promotion (AHC)	 Tuesday, May 27

8th Grade Promotion (NTC)	 Wednesday, May 28

8th Grade Promotion (HAC, SJC)	 Thursday, May 29

Last Day of School – Minimum Day	 Friday, May 30

Fourth Quarter/Second Semester Ends	 Friday, May 30

JUNE 2025

Summer Camp Begins	 TBD

Summer School Begins (grades K-12)	 Monday, June 16

Juneteenth	 Thursday, June 19 

JULY 2025

Summer School Ends (grades K-8)	 Thursday, July 18

Summer School Ends (grades 9-12)	 Friday, July 25

2024–2025 STUDENT  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR
(Dates subject to change)

Yellow texts = No school

*Please note, one early release day per month is on the calendar for 
faculty professional development. This year they are on Wednesdays. REV. June 6, 2024 2:37 PM


